1	1		Printer.		
•			UMMINAL	Attorney Docket No. 2223-04401	
FORM PTO-1		RDATION FORM	COVER SHEET	U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1 '	tent and Trademark Office 651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS (ONLY	2.1404	
	rable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark			or copy thereof.	
	me of conveying parties(ies):	2.	Name and address of r		
_			MILLO		
	ederick B. GROWCOCK erard A. SIMON		M-I L.L.C. 5950 North Course D	rive	
	aru A. Silvion		Houston, Texas 7707		
Additional n	ame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No			
3. Na	ture of conveyance:		Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? Yes No	
✓ Assign✓ Securit	ment		05	5-18-2004	
Other _					
Execution 1	Date: (1) April 23, 2004			02747517	
4. Ar	(2) April 28, 2004 oplication number(s) or patent number(s):	10/771.079 / Filed	on February 3, 2004	<u> </u>	
·	4. Application number(s) of patent number(s). 10/7/1,0/7/Filed on February 3, 2004				
If this docu	ment is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execu	tion date of the applicatio	n is : (MM/DD/YYYY) /2003	
A. Pa	tent Application No.(s).	В.	Patent No.(s).	_	
	Addition	al numbers attached?		0FF10 200	
	me and address of party to whom corn neerning document should be mailed:	respondence 6.	Total number of appli	CE OF PUBLIC RECORDS NOT PUBLIC RECORDS 41)	
Le	slie V. Payne, Esq.			E 4 181	
•	ONLEY ROSE, P.C.				
1	O. Box 3267 ouston , Texas 77253-3267			T P Ĉ	
"	Juston, 1 exas 7/235-3207			9 3 8	
		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>	
			Enclosed		
		0		e charged to deposit account	
		8.	Deposit account nun	nber: 03-2769	
		(Atta	ch duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)	
		DO NOT USE TH			
To	atement and signature. In the best of my knowledge and belief, the coriginal document	e foregoing informa	ation is true and correct at	nd any attached copy is a true copy of	
] ,	Leslie V. Payne	M[1][]	he	May 11, 2004	
	me of Person Signing	Signature //	3	Date	
	Total number of pages inclu	iding cover sheet, atta		4	
		ecorded with requ	ired cover sheet informa	tion to:	

Director - US Patent & Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA, 22313-1450

125303.v1/2223-04401

05/17/2004 LMUELLER 00000039 032769 10771079

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 015326 FRAME: 0561

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) cash in hand paid to us by M-I L.L.C., and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Frederick B. GROWCOCK and Gerard A. SIMON ("ASSIGNORS"), having made an invention in Stabilized Colloidal and Colloidal-Like Systems, while in the employ either as an employee or consultant of M-I L.L.C., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, doing business at 5959 North Course Drive, Houston, Texas 77072 (sometimes hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to said M-I L.L.C. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- Said invention in Stabilized Colloidal and Colloidal-Like Systems;
- United States of America patent application on said invention, Serial No. 10/771,079, filed February 3, 2004, Attorney's File No. 2223-04401, entitled Stabilized Colloidal and Colloidal-Like Systems;
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by us or our legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and any other utility applications that may be based on this invention, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past; present and future laws and statutes:
- 6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;

123371 01/2223 04401

PATENT REEL: 015326 FRAME: 0562

- 7. The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 8. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection;

and we covenant that we, and our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at the place and on the date indicated below, opposite our signatures.

	ASSIGNORS
	Name: Tred Francisco FREDERICK B. GROWCOCK
Executed at: 5950 North Course De	
Houston, Texas U.S.A	
THE STATE OF <u>Texas</u> §	
COUNTY OF Harris §	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, or B. GROWCOCK, known to me to be the person instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed therein appropries.	

therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 23 Rd [SEAL]

My Commission Explication (Commission)

[SEAL] the State of Texas

Date: 18, 2004 Name:
Executed at: 5950 North Course De.
Executed at: 5950 North Course Dr. Houston, Texas, U.S.A.
THE STATE OF Texas § COUNTY OF Harris §
COUNTY OF Harris §
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Gerard A. SIMON, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 28 th day of
[SEAL] Notary Public in and for the State of $\frac{T + \chi a}{S}$
My Commission Expires 03-05 minimum mi
3

123371 01/2223.04401

RECORDED: 05/14/2004

03-05-2006

PATENT REEL: 015326 FRAME: 0564